
 

 
 

               

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents, 
 
We would like to begin this bulletin by wishing you all a happy new year. We would also like to praise 
the children for making such as a fantastic start to the new term. This week, the children have been 
excited to sign up for new clubs and all classes were delighted to have a teacher from another class read 
to them this morning during our termly ‘Teacher Stories’. Please find below some useful information 
regarding upcoming events.  
 
Kind regards,  
The Leckhampton Team  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 12th  
January 

2024 

Open Classrooms and Parents’ Evenings 

Wednesday 17th January 2024 Open Classrooms (8.35am – 8.55am) 

Friday 2nd February 2024: Open Classrooms (8.35am – 8.55am) 

Tuesday 12th March 2024 (4.30pm – 7pm) Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 14th March 2024 (3.30pm – 6pm): Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 18th April 2024Open Classrooms (8.35am – 8.55am) 

Wednesday 8th May 2024 Open Classrooms (8.35am – 8.55am) 

Tuesday 11th Jun 2024: Open Classrooms (8.35am – 8.55am) 

Thursday 11th July 2024 (4.15pm – 5.15pm): Informal Open Evening  

 

Adverse Weather 

As we continue to experience wintry weather, please could we suggest that pupils bring in an extra 
layer of clothing for outdoor PE lessons; this could be a base layer, fleece or hat and gloves.  
During the school day, children are encouraged to wrap up warm at play-times. Please ensure all 
items such as coats, gloves and hats are clearly labelled with your child’s first name, last name and 
year group so that they can be returned if they are misplaced. 
In the event of school closure due to snow, we report the school closure on: 
Gloucestershire school and library closures | Gloucestershire County Council.  We will also 
communicate via text message and a notification will be added to the school’s website. 
We will also provide updates on Class Dojo.   

 

 

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/closures


 

 
 

Class Worships for the remainder of the academic year (9.10am to 9.30am) 

 

Thursday 25th January – Pine Class  

Thursday 1st February – Hornbeam Class 

Thursday 7th March – Hawthorn Class 

Thursday 14th March – Aspen Class 

Thursday 21st March – Holly Class 

Thursday 25th April – Sycamore Class 

Thursday 2nd May – Lime Class 

Thursday 9th May – Oak Class 

Thursday 16th May – Ash Class 

Thursday 23rd May – Elm Class 

Thursday 20th June – Larch Class 

Thursday 27th June – Hazel Class 

Thursday 4th July – Birch Class 

 
House events 

Our House Captains, Sports Captains and Arts Captains are busy organising the upcoming House 

events: 

 

Wednesday 31st January: House Cross Country for all year groups  

(more information to follow soon). 

 

Wednesday 20th March: House Music Competition for Key Stage Two pupils  

(more information to follow soon). 

 

On Friday 19th January, Kestrel House are invited to come in to school wearing their house colour 

(orange) as a reward for earning the most house points last half-term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 



 

 
 

 



 

 
 

 

 
 

  



 

 
 



 

 
 

  



 

 
 

 
 



 

 
 

Here is the link to the next issue of Families Gloucestershire Magazine Jan/Feb 2024 for you to share 
with your parents.  
 
Our Jan/Feb 2024 issue is packed full of useful information for parents including: 
 

 How to make pancakes downloadable 

 The importance of art in curriculum 

 Best new books for kids around the world 

 Helping your child with spelling 

 and much more….. 

 

 

https://url6.mailanyone.net/scanner?m=1rNVtl-0008LI-4a&d=4%7Cmail%2F14%2F1704882600%2F1rNVtl-0008LI-4a%7Cin6j%7C57e1b682%7C28863877%7C14785237%7C659E7275EBB668CDE743E24FCC6B9AA1&o=%2Fphts%3A%2Fits%2F.suaomfucnimiisolle%2Fdneacsf%2Folimiusgolehtcerrsiseynejearfau0abr4y22ur%3Fidiralfgt_A%3DxS9__KEwz&s=lntR6KNr8qQYWi7LL_HMCpyB4_w

